

Distr.: General 12 July 2004 English Original: Arabic

## Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1521 (2003) concerning Liberia

## Note verbale dated 29 June 2004 from the Permanent Mission of Kuwait to the United Nations addressed to the Chairman of the Committee

The Permanent Mission of the State of Kuwait to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Chairman of the Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1521 (2003) concerning Liberia and has the honour to inform him that the State of Kuwait has taken note of the measures imposed by paragraphs 2, 4, 6 and 10 of Security Council resolution 1521 (2003). The General Directorate of Customs has issued Decree No. 39 of 2004 containing instructions for compliance with and implementation of the measures set out in Security Council resolution 1521 (2003).